Election Officer • (Admn. )
Office of' the Chief
Electroal Offi'cer, Kashmere
Gate, Delhi - 110 006.

(By Advocate -Sh. Rajindra Pandita)

-APPLICANT.

--RESPONDENTS,

ORDER

Mr. N. Sahu. Member(Admnv) -

a

The applicant incurred a total sum of Rs.

1,83,416/- (Rupees one lac eighty three thousand four
hundred sixteen only) by way of medical ,expenses on
account of tests, medicines, doctor's charges, room rent,
etc. and also the expenses on the donor whose kidney was
transplanted to the applicant on 1.3. 1997 in Sir Ganga
Ram Hospital. He was discharged from the same hospital